
V21218

EAN: 3663602804475 / 3663602804482 / 3663602804499
YKRS411AW / YKRS411AC / YKRS411AB

EAN: 3663602804505 / 3663602804512 / 3663602804529
YKRS431AW / YKRS431AC / YKRS431AB

Caius

YKRS411AW-YKRS411AC-YKRS411AB-YKRS431AW-YKRS431AC-YKRS431AB_Colours_IM_V08.indb   2 25/1/2019   6:09 PM

IMPORTANT

This is a combined document. Please ensure that the instruction 
manual and safety manual are split out and printed separately, 
including blank pages. 
PLEASE DO NOT PRINT THIS PAGE.

重要说明

这是一份合并文件。请务必分开并分别打印说明手册和安
全手册，包括空白页。

请不要打印此页。

IMPORTANT

Le présent document est unifié. Veuillez vous assurer que le 
manuel d’instructions et le manuel de sécurité soient scindés  
et imprimés séparément, en y incluant les pages blanches.
MERCI DE NE PAS IMPRIMER CETTE PAGE.

WAŻNE

To jest połączony dokument. Upewnij się, że instrukcje obsługi 
oraz instrukcje bezpieczeństwa są rozdzielone i wydrukowane 
osobno, w tym puste strony.
NIE NALEŻY DRUKOWAĆ NINIEJSZEJ STRONY.

WICHTIG

Dies ist ein kombiniertes Dokument. Stellen Sie sicher, dass 
Bedienungsanleitung und Sicherheitshandbuch getrennt 
aufgeteilt und ausgedruckt werden, einschließlich leerer Seiten.
DIESE SEITE BITTE NICHT DRUCKEN.

ВАЖНО!

Это комбинированный документ. Разделите руководство по 
эксплуатации и руководство по технике безопасности, а затем 
распечатайте их по отдельности, включая пустые листы.
НЕ ПЕЧАТАЙТЕ ЭТУ СТРАНИЦУ.

IMPORTANT

Acesta este un document combinat. Vă rugăm să vă asigurați că 
manualul de instrucțiuni și manualul de siguranță sunt separate  
și tipărite separat, inclusiv paginile goale.
NU TIPĂRIȚI ACEASTĂ PAGINĂ.

IMPORTANTE

Este documento es combinado. Asegúrese de que el manual  
de instrucciones y el manual de seguridad están divididos  
e impresos por separado, incluidas las páginas en blanco.
NO IMPRIMA ESTA PÁGINA.

IMPORTANTE

Isto é um conjunto de documentos. Verifique se o manual  
de instruções e o manual de segurança estão separados  
e impressos separadamente inclusive as páginas brancas.
POR FAVOR NÃO IMPRIMA ESTA PÁGINA.

ÖNEMLİ

Bu birleşik bir belgedir. Kullanma talimatının ve güvenlik el 
kitabının boş sayfalar dahil olmak üzere ayrıştırıldığından  
ve ayrı ayrı yazdırıldığından emin olun.
LÜTFEN BU SAYFAYI YAZDIRMAYIN.
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Safety
  These instructions are for your safety. Please read through 
them thoroughly prior to installation and retain them for future 
reference.
 
accordance with local regulations (IET wiring regulation 
BS7671).
  Check the pack and make sure you have all of the parts listed. 
  Remove all packaging, wrap etc. from the product.
  Decide on the appropriate location for your product. 
  This product is suitable for indoor use only and not for areas 
constantly subject to moisture such as bathroom.
  Always refer to the installation drawing for the orientation of 
the product.
  IMPORTANT: The power cables shall be kept away 10cm 
from the spotlight to protect against the high temperature of 
the bulb.
 

  Only to be installed outside arms reach.
  It is always recommended to cut the hole slightly smaller than 

  Wiring diagram is for reference only. Always refer to the 
terminal marking for wiring. Ensure that all electrical 
connections are tight and that no loose strands are left out of 
the terminal block.
  Never use the terminal cables to bear the product weight.
  When the product does not light after installation: 
> Ensure there is no electricity failure 
> Ensure all the connections are secured
  If you have any doubt about installation / use of this product, 

  Always disconnect the product from mains at least 10 minutes 
allowing to cool down before any maintenance or adjustment.
  The lamp can be cleaned with a clean dry cloth. Do not 
immerse it in water. 

Technical Data

Supply Voltage: 220-240 V~, 50 Hz

Do not stare at the operating light source.

Bulb Type: 1 x Max. 50 W, GU10 (Check bulb 
dimensions in relation to space available)

Conformity with all relevant EC Directive 
requirements.

Class II product - Double Insulated - No 
earth required.

For indoor use only.

Minimum distance from lighted objects 
(0.5 metres)

Waste electrical products should not be 
disposed of with household waste. Please 
recycle where facilities exist. Check with 
your Local Authority or local store for 
recycling advice.

Luminaire designed to be used only with 
self-shielded tungsten halogen lamps.

Luminaires are only suitable for mounting 
on non-combustible surfaces.

Luminaires not suitable for covering with 
thermally insulating material.

This product is not suitable for dimming.

xxWyy xx-year; yy-week of the year

At Colours, we devote special attention to selecting high-quality materials and use manufacturing techniques that enable us to create 
designer and durable product ranges.

That is why we offer a 2-year warranty against product manufacturing defects.

This product is under warranty for 2 years as from the date of purchase, for normal, non-professional household use. The warranty shall 
only apply upon presentation of the till receipt or the invoice. Keep your proof of purchase in a safe place.

The warranty covers product breakdowns and malfunctions under the condition that the product is used in accordance with its intended 
use and subject to installation and maintenance in accordance with good practice and the information contained in the user’s manual.

This product must be installed so that it may be later removed without damaging it.

This contractual warranty does not cover defects and damage caused by the natural wear of parts, bad weather
freezing, damage caused by water quality (hardness, aggressiveness, corrosion, etc.), by the presence of foreign bodies transported 

misuse, negligence, accident or maintenance that is defective or does not comply with good practice or the information in the user’s 
manual.

The following are also excluded from the warranty: harmful consequences due to the use of accessories and/or non-original equipment 

The warranty is limited to those parts recognised as defective. Under no circumstances shall it cover fringe expenses (travel, labour) and 
direct and consequential damage.

This guarantee is in addition to and does not affect your statutory rights.
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Warranty Period and Conditions 
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> Ensure all the connections are secured
  If you have any doubt about installation / use of this product, 

  Always disconnect the product from mains at least 10 minutes 
allowing to cool down before any maintenance or adjustment.
  The lamp can be cleaned with a clean dry cloth. Do not 
immerse it in water. 
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Warranty Period and Conditions 
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reference.
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> Ensure all the connections are secured
  If you have any doubt about installation / use of this product, 

  Always disconnect the product from mains at least 10 minutes 
allowing to cool down before any maintenance or adjustment.
  The lamp can be cleaned with a clean dry cloth. Do not 
immerse it in water. 

Technical Data

Supply Voltage: 220-240 V~, 50 Hz

Do not stare at the operating light source.

Bulb Type: 1 x Max. 50 W, GU10 (Check bulb 
dimensions in relation to space available)

Conformity with all relevant EC Directive 
requirements.

Class II product - Double Insulated - No 
earth required.

For indoor use only.

Minimum distance from lighted objects 
(0.5 metres)

Waste electrical products should not be 
disposed of with household waste. Please 
recycle where facilities exist. Check with 
your Local Authority or local store for 
recycling advice.

Luminaire designed to be used only with 
self-shielded tungsten halogen lamps.

Luminaires are only suitable for mounting 
on non-combustible surfaces.

Luminaires not suitable for covering with 
thermally insulating material.

This product is not suitable for dimming.

xxWyy xx-year; yy-week of the year

At Colours, we devote special attention to selecting high-quality materials and use manufacturing techniques that enable us to create 
designer and durable product ranges.

That is why we offer a 2-year warranty against product manufacturing defects.

This product is under warranty for 2 years as from the date of purchase, for normal, non-professional household use. The warranty shall 
only apply upon presentation of the till receipt or the invoice. Keep your proof of purchase in a safe place.

The warranty covers product breakdowns and malfunctions under the condition that the product is used in accordance with its intended 
use and subject to installation and maintenance in accordance with good practice and the information contained in the user’s manual.

This product must be installed so that it may be later removed without damaging it.

This contractual warranty does not cover defects and damage caused by the natural wear of parts, bad weather
freezing, damage caused by water quality (hardness, aggressiveness, corrosion, etc.), by the presence of foreign bodies transported 

misuse, negligence, accident or maintenance that is defective or does not comply with good practice or the information in the user’s 
manual.

The following are also excluded from the warranty: harmful consequences due to the use of accessories and/or non-original equipment 

The warranty is limited to those parts recognised as defective. Under no circumstances shall it cover fringe expenses (travel, labour) and 
direct and consequential damage.
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Warranty Period and Conditions 

Light source replaceable by an end-user.

3663602804475 / 3663602804482 / 3663602804499: This 
product contains a light source of energy efficiency class F

3663602804505 / 3663602804512 / 3663602804529: This 
product contains 3 light sources of energy efficiency class F

This product complies with conformity 
requirements of the applicable UK Regulations.

This product complies with conformity 
requirements of the applicable European 
Regulations or Directives.



Sécurité
  Les consignes suivantes visent à assurer votre sécurité. Veuillez les 
lire attentivement avant de procéder à l’installation et les conserver 
pour pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement.
  Toutes les installations doivent être effectuées par une personne 
compétente conformément aux réglementations sur les 
branchements électriques IEE (NF C 15 100).
  Assurez-vous de la présence de toutes les pièces répertoriées.
  Retirez le produit de l’emballage.
  Choisissez l’emplacement approprié pour votre produit.
  Ce produit est exclusivement conçu pour être utilisé à l’intérieur et 
ne convient pas aux endroits qui présentent une humidité constante 
telles que dans les salles de bains.
  Reportez-vous systématiquement au schéma d’installation.
  IMPORTANT : les câbles d’alimentation doivent être maintenus 

température élevée de l’ampoule.
 
capables de supporter le poids total de la lampe.
  Peut seulement être installé en dehors du volume d’accessibilité au 
toucher.
  Il est toujours recommandé de percer un trou un peu plus petit que 
la taille indiquée puis de limer le trou jusqu’à l’encastrement du 
produit.
  Schéma de cablâge à titre de référence uniquement. Toujours 
se référer au domino pour le cablâge. Assurez-vous que tous les 

lâche ne demeure à l’extérieur du branchement.
  N’utilisez jamais les câbles d’alimentation pour supporter le poids 
du produit.
  Si le produit ne s’allume pas après l’installation : 
> S’assurer qu’il n’y a pas de panne électrique 
> S’assurer que tous les branchements soient faits
  En cas de doutes concernant le montage ou l’utilisation de ce 
produit, consultez un électricien professionnel.
  Toujours débrancher le produit au secteur au moins 10 minutes 

s’assurer de son refroidissement.
  La lampe peut être nettoyée à l’aide d’un chiffon sec. Ne la plongez 
pas dans l’eau. 

Caractéristiques

Tension 
d’alimentation : 220-240 V~, 50 Hz

fonctionnement.
Type  

d’ampoule : les dimensions de l’ampoule par rapport à 
l’espace disponible)

Conforme à toutes les exigences des 
directives européennes.

Produit de classe II - Double isolation - Le 
branchement au cable de terre n'est pas 
nécessaire.

Pour utilisation à l'intérieur uniquement.

Distance minimale des objets éclairés 
(0,5 mètres)

Les produits éléctriques usagés ne doivent 
pas être jetés avec les ordures ménagères. 
Veuillez utiliser les aménagements 

Renseignez-vous auprès des autorités 
locales ou du revendeur pour obtenir la 
marche à suivre en matière de recyclage.

Luminaire destiné à être utilisé uniquement 
avec des lampes tungstène halogène 
autoprotégées avec écran de protection.

Ce produit est conçu pour être monté 

exclusivement.

Luminaires ne pouvant pas être recouverts 
d’un matériau isolant thermique.

Ce produit n’est pas conçu pour la 
l'utilisation d'un variateur d'intensité 
lumineuse.

xxWyy xx-année ; yy-semaine de l’année

Durée et conditions de garantie 
Indépendamment de cette garantie commerciale, le vendeur reste tenu de la garantie légale de conformité mentionnée aux articles L. 217-4 à L. 217-12 et 
de celle relative aux défauts de la chose vendue, dans les conditions prévues aux articles 1641 à 1648 et 2232 du code civil.
Article L217-4 du code de la consommation :
Le vendeur livre un bien conforme au contrat et répond des défauts de conformité existant lors de la délivrance.
Il répond également des défauts de conformité résultant de l’emballage, des instructions de montage ou de l’installation lorsque celle-ci a été mise à sa 
charge par le contrat ou a été réalisée sous sa responsabilité.
Article L217-5 du code de la consommation :
Le bien est conforme au contrat :
1° S’il est propre à l’usage habituellement attendu d’un bien semblable et, le cas échéant :
- s’il correspond à la description donnée par le vendeur et possède les qualités que celui-ci a présentées à l’acheteur sous forme d’échantillon ou de 
modèle ;
- s’il présente les qualités qu’un acheteur peut légitimement attendre eu égard aux déclarations publiques faites par le vendeur, par le producteur ou par 
son représentant, notamment dans la publicité ou l’étiquetage ;

cord par les parties ou est propre à tout usage spécial recherché par l’acheteur, porté à la 
connaissance du vendeur et que ce dernier a accepté.
Article L217-12 du code de la consommation :
L’action résultant du défaut de conformité se prescrit par deux ans à compter de la délivrance du bien.
Article L217-16 du code de la consommation :
Cette période court à compter de la demande d’intervention de l’acheteur ou de la mise à disposition pour réparation du bien en cause, si cette mise à 
disposition est postérieure à la demande d’intervention.
Article 1641 du code civil :
Le vendeur est tenu de la garantie à raison des défauts cachés de la chose vendue qui la rendent impropre à l’usage auquel on la destine, ou qui diminuent 
tellement cet usage que l’acheteur ne l’aurait pas acquise, ou n’en aurait donné qu’un moindre prix, s’il les avait connus.
Article 1648 alinéa 1er du code civil :
L’action résultant des vices rédhibitoires doit être intentée par l’acquéreur dans un délai de deux ans à compter de la découverte du vice.
Ceci n’affecte pas vos droits légaux.
Lorsque l’acheteur demande au vendeur, pendant le cours de la garantie commerciale qui lui a été consentie lors de l’acquisition ou de la réparation d’un 
bien meuble, une remise en état couverte par la garantie, toute période d’immobilisation d’au moins sept jours vient s’ajouter à la durée de la garantie qui 
restait à courir.
Pour toutes requêtes relatives à la garantie, veuillez-vous adr ez acheté ce produit.
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Source lumineuse remplaçable par l’utilisateur final

3663602804475 / 3663602804482 / 3663602804499: Ce 
produit contient une source lumineuse de classe d’efficacité 
énergétique F

3663602804505 / 3663602804512 / 3663602804529: Ce 
produit contient 3 sources lumineuses de classe d’efficacité 
énergétique F

Ce produit est conforme aux exigences de 
conformité des règlements ou directives 
européennes applicables.
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Ten produkt spełnia wymogi zgodności 
zawarte w odnośnych rozporządzeniach lub 
dyrektywach unijnych.

Źródło światła wymieniane przez użytkownika końcowego

3663602804475 / 3663602804482 / 3663602804499: 
Ten produkt zawiera źródło światła o klasie efektywności 
energetycznej F

3663602804505 / 3663602804512 / 3663602804529: Ten 
produkt zawiera 3 źródła światła o klasie efektywności 
energetycznej F



Sicherheit 
  Die in dieser Gebrauchsanleitung enthaltenen Hinweise dienen 
Ihrer Sicherheit. Bitte lesen Sie sie sorgfältig durch, bevor 
Sie das Gerät montieren und bewahren Sie die Anleitung für 
spätere Rückfragen auf.
  Die Montage und der elektrische Anschluss dürfen nur von 

der geltenden Normen durchgeführt werden.
  Prüfen Sie nach dem Auspacken, ob alle aufgeführten Teile 
vorhanden sind.
  Entfernen Sie das gesamte Verpackungsmaterial vollständig.
  Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Standort für Ihr Produkt.
  Dieses Produkt ist nur zur Verwendung in trockenen 
Innenräumen geeignet. Es ist nicht zum Betrieb im 
Badezimmer oder anderen durchgängig feuchten Bereichen 
geeignet. 
  Halten Sie sich bei der Installation des Produktes stets an die 
dazu vorgesehenen Abbildungen.
  WICHTIG: Halten Sie einen Mindestabstand von 10 cm 
zwischen Netzkabel und Strahler ein, da das Leuchtmittel heiß 
wird.
  WICHTIG: Bei der Auswahl der Befestigungspunkte ist darauf 
zu achten, dass sie das volle Gewicht des Produkts halten 
können.
  Nicht in direkter Reichweite der Arme installieren.
 
Durchmesser als angegeben zu bohren und gegebenenfalls 
nachzubohren, bis das eingelassene Bauteil sauber umfasst 
ist. 
  Diese Abbildung zur Elektroinstallation dient nur zur 
Orientierung. Richten Sie sich bei der Elektroinstallation stets 
nach der Klemmenkennzeichnung. Achten Sie auf festen Sitz 
aller elektrischen Anschlüsse und darauf, dass keine losen 
Drähte aus der Klemmleiste überstehen.
  Verwenden Sie die Anschlusskabel keinesfalls, um das 
Gewicht des Produkts zu tragen.
  Falls das Gerät nach der Installation nicht leuchtet: 
> Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Stromversorgung nicht 
gestört ist 
> Vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Kabel korrekt 
angeschlossen sind
  Sollten bei der Montage / der Bedienung dieses Produktes 
Zweifel aufkommen, wenden Sie sich an einen fachkundigen 
Elektriker.
  Wenn Sie das Gerät warten oder justieren möchten, trennen 
Sie es stets 10 Minuten zuvor vom Netz, damit es abkühlen 
kann.
  Die Leuchte kann mit einem sauberen und trockenen Tuch 
gereinigt werden. Nicht in Wasser eintauchen.

Versorgungs-
spannung: 220-240 V~, 50 Hz

Blicken Sie nicht direkt in die eingeschaltete 
Lichtquelle.

Leuchtmittel-Typ
1 x Max. 50 W, GU10 (Abmessung des 
Leuchtmittels im Verhältnis zum verfügbaren 
Platz überprüfen).

In Übereinstimmung mit allen einschlägigen 
EG-Richtlinienanforderungen.

Schutzklasse II - Doppelt isoliert - Geerdeter 
Anschluss nicht erforderlich.

Nur für den Innengebrauch geeignet.

Mindestabstand zu angeleuchteten 
Gegenständen (0,5 Meter)

Elektronik-Altgeräte dürfen nicht als 
Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Recyceln Sie 
das Gerät, wenn möglich. Bei Fragen zur 
umweltgerechten Entsorgung, kontaktieren 
Sie bitte Ihre Behörde oder einen Händler 
vor Ort.

Die Leuchte ist zum Betrieb mit 
selbstgeschützten Wolfram-Halogenlampen 
vorgesehen.

Die Leuchte darf ausschließlich auf nicht 

Die Leuchte darf nicht durch 
Wärmedämmstoffe abgedeckt werden.

Dieses Gerät eignet sich nicht zum Dimmen.

xxWyy xx-Jahr; jj-Woche im Jahr

Garantiebedingungen und -dauer 

Wir von Colours legen besonderen Wert auf die Auswahl qualitativ hochwertiger Materialien und schaffen durch unsere 
Produktionstechniken ein Sortiment an langlebigen Design-Produkten.
Deshalb gewähren wie Ihnen eine Garantie von 2 Jahren auf Herstellungsmängel dieses Produkts.
Dieses Produkt hat eine Garantie von 2 Jahren vom Kaufdatum an, im Rahmen des normalen, nicht professionellen Gebrauchs im 
Haushalt. Von der Garantie kann nur durch Vorlage des Kassenbons oder der Kaufrechnung Gebrauch gemacht werden. Bewahren Sie 
die Kaufbelege an einem sicheren Ort auf.
Die Garantie umfasst Ausfälle und Störungen des Produkts unter der Voraussetzung, dass das Produkt bestimmungsgemäß verwendet 
und entsprechend der technischen Vorschriften sowie der Gebrauchsanweisungen eingebaut und gewartet wurde
Dieses Produkt muss so eingebaut werden, dass es nachträglich ohne Beschädigung zurückgenommen werden kann.
Die vertragliche Garantie umfasst keine Mängel oder Beschädigungen, die auf natürliche Abnutzung der Teile, Unwetter, 
Überschwemmungen, Wärmeentwicklung oder Frost zurückgehen sowie keine Schäden, die durch die Wasserqualität (kalkhaltiges 
oder aggressives Wasser, Korrosion,...), durch Fremdkörper, die im Wasser befördert wurden oder nicht (Sand, Späne,...) oder 
durch mangelnde Belüftung des Teils verursacht wurden und keine Schäden, die auf unsachgemäße Verwendung, missbräuchliche 
Verwendung, Fahrlässigkeit, Unfälle oder mangelhafte Wartung oder Wartung, die nicht den technischen Vorschriften oder 
Gebrauchsanweisungen entspricht, zurückgehen.

Zerlegung oder Veränderung des Produkts sind ebenfalls von der Garantie ausgeschlossen.
Die Garantie beschränkt sich auf Teile, die als beschädigt anerkannt wurden. In keinem Falls umfasst sie Zusatzkosten (Austauschen, 
Arbeitsstunden) sowie direkte und indirekte Schäden.
Dies beeinträchtigt nicht Ihre gesetzlich verankerten Rechte. Die Ablaufgarnitur ist von dieser Garantie ausgenommen.
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Безопасность
  Эти инструкции призваны обеспечить вашу безопасность. 
Внимательно прочитайте их перед установкой изделия и 
храните для возможного использования в будущем.
  Все комплектующие должны быть установлены 
компетентным специалистом в соответствии с 
законодательством. 
  Проверьте упаковку и убедитесь, что она содержит все 
перечисленные компоненты.
  Распакуйте изделие.
  Выберите подходящее место для установки светильника.
  Этот продукт предназначен исключительно для 
использования в помещении и не подходит для мест, 
которые имеют постоянную влажность, таких как ванной.
  Pуководствуйтесь приведенными на сборочном чертеже 
указаниями по их ориентации.
  ВАЖНО! Чтобы избежать перегрева лампочки, 
прокладывайте кабели питания не ближе 10 см от точечного 
светильника.
  ВАЖНО: Выбранные места крепления должны быть 
в состоянии выдержать полный вес осветительного 
оборудования.
  Для установки в местах, куда невозможно достать руками.
  Рекомендуется вырезать отверстие немного меньшего 
диаметра, чем указано, а зачем обработать края 
напильником до плотной посадки встраиваемого блока в 
отверстие.
  Схема соединений представлена для справки. Для 
подключения всегда руководствуйтесь маркировкой клемм. 
Убедитесь в том, что все электрические соединения 
выполнены надежно, и из клеммной коробки не торчат 
свободные провода.
  Изделие не должно висеть всем своим весом на 
электрическом кабеле.
  Если изделие не загорается после установки: 
> Убедитесь в наличии электрического тока 
> Убедитесь в том, что все электрические соединения 
защищены
  В случае наличия сомнений по поводу сборки или 
использования этого изделия обратитесь за помощью к 
квалифицированному электрику.
  Всегда отключайте изделие от электрической сети не 
менее чем на 10 минут для проведения обслуживания или 
регулировки.
  Для чистки лампы используйте сухую чистую тряпку. Не 
погружайте лампу в воду.

Технические данные

Номинальное 
напряжение: 220-240 B~, 50 Гц

Не смотрите на работающий источник 
света.

Тип лампы:
1 х Макс. 50 Вт, GU10 (Проверьте тип 
лампы в соответствии с доступным 
пространством)

Соответствие всем требованиям 
Директивы ЕС.

Класс II

Только для использования в помещении.

Минимальное расстояние до освещенных 
объектов (0,5 метров)

Использованные электроприборы нельзя 
выбрасывать с бытовым мусором. 
Используйте места для специальной 
утилизации. Узнайте у местных органов 
власти или продавцов о правильной 
переработке.
Светильники разработаны 
для использования только с 
самоэкранирующими галоидными 
лампами накаливания с вольфрамовой 
нитью.

Светильник предназначен для 
использования только на негорючих 
поверхностях.

Светильники, не подходящие для 
накрывания теплоизоляционным 
материалом.

Это изделие не рассчитано на 
использование с регулятором яркости.

xxWyy xx - год; yy-порядковый номер недели

Соответствует техническим регламентам 
Евразийского таможенного союза.Сроки и условия гарантии 

Компания Colours уделяет особое внимание выбору высококачественных материалов и применяет технологию производства, 
позволяющую создавать линейки стильных и надежных товаров.
Поэтому мы предлагаем вам 2-летнюю гарантию на любые производственные дефекты данного товара.
2-летняя гарантия начинается с момента покупки при условии бытового, а не коммерческого использования поддона. Гарантия 
предоставляется исключительно при предъявлении кассового чека или счета-фактуры. Сохраните документы, подтверждающие 
факт покупки.
Гарантия распространяется на те случаи неисправности изделия, когда оно использовалось в соответствии со своим 
назначением и устанавливалось в соответствии с действующими нормативами и инструкцией по эксплуатации.
Изделие должно устанавливаться таким образом, чтобы впоследствии его можно было демонтировать без повреждений.
Настоящая гарантия не распространяется на повреждения и дефекты, вызванные естественным износом изделия, 
неблагоприятными погодными условиями, затоплением, воздействием тепла или холода, качеством воды (уровень содержания 
извести, корродирующих веществ и т. д.), наличием посторонних частиц, использованием иных веществ (песок, металлическая 
стружка и т. д.) или недостаточным уровнем вентиляции, а также на повреждения, возникшие по причине неправильного 
или неправомерного применения, несоблюдения инструкций, несчастного случая или несоответствующего технического 
обслуживания.
Гарантия также не распространяется на неисправности, вызванные применением неоригинальных или несоответствующих 
принадлежностей и/или запасных частей, демонтажом или внесением изменений в изделие.
Гарантия распространяется исключительно на детали, признанные неисправными. Ни при каких обстоятельствах гарантия не 
покрывает дополнительные расходы (транспорт, оплата труда сотрудников) и прямые или косвенные убытки.
Это не влияет на ваши законные права.
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vigoare.
 
 
 

 

 
produsul.
 IMPORTANT

temperaturii ridicate a becului.
 

 r.
 

 
mereu marcajele terminale pentru realizarea conexiunilor. 

 
produsul cu el.
  

 

 

 

ajustare.
 

Date tehnice

Tensiunea de 
alimentare: 220-240 V~, 50 Hz

Tip bec:

europene relevante.

r.

sau obiectele iluminate (0,5 metri)

detalii referitoare la reciclare.

ecranat.

Corpurile de iluminat sunt potrivite pentru 

combustibile.

material izolat termic.

Acest produs nu este potrivit pentru reglarea 

xxWyy

 

ț ș ție care ne 
și durabile.

ție de 2 ani pentru defectele de fabricație ale acestui produs.

.

Garanț și disfuncț ț și sub 
ș ț și cu informațiile din manualul de utilizare.

ț ș , de intemperii, de inundații, de 
ț , agresivitate, coroziune, ...), de prezența unor corpuri 

ț țineri defectuoase sau neconforme cu 
cele mai bune practici și cu informațiile din manualul de utilizare.

De asemenea, sunt excluse din garanție consecinț și/sau piese de schimb neoriginale sau 

și daunele directe și indirecte.

 ț
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Acest produs respectă cerințele de con-
formitate ale reglementărilor sau directivelor 
europene aplicabile.

Sursă de lumină înlocuibilă de utilizator final

3663602804475 / 3663602804482 / 3663602804499: Acest 
produs conține o sursă de lumină cu clasa de eficiență 
energetică F

3663602804505 / 3663602804512 / 3663602804529: Acest 
produs conține 3 sursele de luminǎ cu clasa de eficiență 
energetică F



Seguridad
 Estas instrucciones son para su seguridad. Por favor, léalas 

para futura referencia.
 

Decreto 842/2002).
 Compruebe el paquete y asegúrese de que contiene todos los 
componentes enumerados. 
 Retire el embalaje del producto.
 Decida el lugar donde va a colocar el producto. 
 Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para uso en 
interiores y no es adecuado para lugares con humedad 
constante, como el cuarto de baño.
 Consulte siempre el esquema de montaje para orientarse del 
producto.
 IMPORT
al menos 10 cm del foco para protegerlos de las altas 
temperaturas de la bombilla.
 
deben ser capaces de sostener el peso completo de la 

 Instale fuera del alcance de los brazos.
 Siempre es recomendable perforar el agujero más pequeño 

unidad encaje perfectamente.
 El diagrama eléctro es solo una referencia. Siempre consulte 
el marcado del terminal para el cableado. Asegurese que 
todos los terminales electricos estan apretados y el cableado 
quede fuera del terminal.
 
del producto.
  
> Asegurese que hay corriente 
> Asegurere que todos las conexiones son correctas
 Si tiene alguna duda acerca del montaje / el uso de este 

 Desconecte el producto de la red eléctrica como mínimo 10 
minutos antes de realizar cualquier mantenimiento o ajuste, 

 La lámpara debe limpiarse con un trapo limpio y seco. No la 
sumerja en agua.

Datos técnicos

T 220-240 V~, 50 Hz

funcionamiento.

Tipo de bombeta: 
espacio disponible)

En conformidad con todas las exigencias 
relevantes de la CE.

Clase II - Doble aislamiento - No necesita 
toma de tierra.

Para uso exclusivo en espacios interiores.

Distancia máxima del objeto iluminado 
(0,5 metros)

Los productos eléctricos usados no deben 
incluirse en los desperdicios domésticos. 
Por favor, utilice las instalaciones a su 

de los mismos. Pregunte a las autoridades 

reciclar.

Luminarias diseñadas para ser utilizadas 

tungsteno autoprotegidas.

Este producto solo es apto para su montaje 

Luminarias no adecuadas para ser 
cubiertas con material aislante térmico.

Este producto no es apto para regular la 
intensidad de la luz.

xxWyy xx-año; yy-semana del año

Duración y condiciones de la garantía

nos permiten crear gamas de productos de diseño y duraderos.

Este producto está garantizado durante 2 años a partir de la fecha de compra, en el contexto de un uso doméstico normal, no 

compra en un lugar seguro.

Deberá instalar este producto de forma que pueda ser retirado luego sin deterioro.

Esta garantía contractual no cubre los defectos y el deterioro provocados por el uso habitual de las piezas, la intemperie, las 
inundaciones, las emisiones de calor, el gel, los daños causados por la calidad del agua (con mucha cal, agresiva, corrosiva...), por la 

pudieran ser consecuencia de un uso inadecuado o abusivo, negligencia, accidente o mantenimiento defectuoso o que no está de 
acuerdo con las buenas prácticas del sector o con las informaciones del manual de uso. 

Se excluyen asimismo de la garantía las consecuencias nefastas debidas al uso de accesorios u/o piezas de repuesto no originales o no 

La garantía se limita a las piezas que se reconozcan como defectuosas. No cubre, en ningún caso, los gastos asociados 
(desplazamiento, mano de obra) y los daños directos e indirectos.

Brico Dépôt queda responsable de los defectos de conformidad del producto según lo establecido por los artículos 114 a 124 del Real 
Decreto Legislativo 1/2007, de 16 de noviembre, por el que se aprueba el texto refundido de la Ley General para la Defensa de los 
Consumidores y Usuarios y otras leyes complementarias.
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Este producto cumple los requisitos  
de conformidad de los reglamentos  
o las directivas europeas aplicables.

Fuente de luz reemplazable por el usuario final

3663602804475 / 3663602804482 / 3663602804499: Este 
producto contiene una fuente luminosa de la clase de eficiencia 
energética F

3663602804505 / 3663602804512 / 3663602804529: Este 
producto contiene 3 fuentes luminosas de la clase de eficiencia 
energética F



Segurança
 Estas instruções visam a sua segurança. Por favor, leia-as 
atentamente antes da utilização e guarde-as como referência 
futura.
 A instalação debe ser realizada somente por uma pessoa 
capacitada de acordo com a legislação local.
 
componentes relacionados.
 Remova a embalagem do produto.
 Escolha o local onde o produto será instalado.
 Este produto foi desenvolvido apenas para uso interior e não 
é adequado a lugares com humidade constante, como a casa 
de banho.
 Consulte sempre o esquema de montagem para orientar-se 
sobre o produto.
 IMPORTANTE: Os cabos de alimentação devem ser mantidos 
afastados a 10cm do holofote para os proteger das altas 
temperaturas da lâmpada.
 
ser capazes de sustentar o peso completo da instalação.
 Instale unicamente fora do alcance dos braços.
 Recomenda-se sempre perfurar o buraco menor que o 

encaixe perfeitamente.
 O diagrama elétrico é somente uma referência. Consulte 

de que todos os terminais eléctricos estão apertados e de que 

 Nunca utitilize cabos de alimentação para sustentar o peso 
do produto.
 Se o produto não iluminar-se depois da instalação: 

 

 Se possui alguma dúvida sobre a montagem do produto, 

 Desconecte o produto da rede eléctrica como mínimo 10 
minutos antes de realizar qualquer manutenção ou ajuste, 
para garantir a refrigeração.
 A luminária debe ser limpa com um pano limpo e seco. Não 
debe ser submersa em água.

Dados técnicos

Tensão de 
alimentação: 220-240 V~, 50 Hz

funcionamento.

Tipo de lâmpada: dimensões da lâmpada com relação ao 
espaço disponível)

Em conformidade com todas as exigências 
relevantes da CE.

Classe II isolamento duplo - não requer 

Para uso exclusivo em espaços interiores.

Distância máxima do objeto iluminado 
(0,5 metros)

Os produtos elétricos não devem 
ser incluídos com os demais dejetos 
domésticos. Por favor, utilize as instruções 
a sua dispocição para um tratamento 

autoridades locais ou ao seu vendedor 
como se pode reciclar.

Luminárias desenvolvidas para uso 

tungsteno auto-protegidas.

Este produto é apto somente para a sua 

Luminárias inadequadas para serem 
cobertas por material isolante térmico.

Este produto é apto para regular a 
intensidade da luz.

xxWyy  xx-ano; yy-semana do ano

Duração e condições da garantia

Na Colours, damos especial atenção à escolha de materiais de alta qualidade e utilizamos técnicas de fabrico que nos permitem criar 
gamas de produtos de design e duráveis.

É por isso que propomos uma garantia de 2 anos contra defeitos de fabrico neste produto.

A 

seguro.

A garantia abrange as avarias e mau funcionamento do produto, sob reserva de uma utilização em conformidade com os intuitos para 
que o produto foi criado e sob reserva de uma instalação e manutenção em conformidade com as regras da arte e as informações do 
manual de utilização.

Esta garantia contratual não abrange defeitos e deteriorações provocados por um desgaste natural das peças, intempéries, inundações, 
libertações de calor, gelo, danos causados pela qualidade da água (calcário, agressividade, corrosão...), pela presença de corpos 
estranhos veiculados ou não pela água (areia, limalhas...) ou a falta de arejamento da peça e os danos que poderão ser consequência 
de uma utilização inadequada, uma utilização abusiva, negligência, acidente ou manutenção defeituosa, ou a não conformidade com as 
regras da arte ou informações do manual de utilização.

A garantia limita-se às peças reconhecidas como defeituosas. Ela não abrange, em caso algum, as despesas resultantes (deslocamento, 
mão-de-obra) e os danos diretos ou indiretos.

Brico Depot é responsável por defeitos de conformidade do produto conforme nos termos da Lei das Garantias (Decreto-Lei n.º 67/2003, 
alterado pelo Decreto-Lei n.º 84/2008.
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Este produto está em conformidade  
com os requisitos das diretivas e 
regulamentos europeus aplicáveis.

Fonte de luz substituível pelo usuário final

3663602804475 / 3663602804482 / 3663602804499: Este 
produto contém uma fonte de luz da classe de eficiência 
energética F

3663602804505 / 3663602804512 / 3663602804529: Multiple: 
Este produto contém 3 fontes de luz da classe de eficiência 
energética F



Güvenlik
  Bu talimatlar güvenliğiniz içindir. Lütfen montajdan önce 
talimatların tamamını okuyun ve gelecekte başvuru için 
saklayın.
  Tüm bağlantı parçaları yerel yönetmeliklere göre yetkili bir kişi 
tarafından monte edilmelidir.
  Paketi kontrol edin ve listede yer alan tüm parçaların paket 
içinde bulunduğundan emin olun. 
  Ürün üzerinde bulunan tüm paketleri çıkarınız (kağıt, plastik).
  Ürününüzü yerleştirmek için uygun bir konum seçin. 
  Bu ürün sadece kapalı alanlarda kullanım için tasarlanmıştır 
ve banyo gibi ürünün süreki neme maruz kalacağı yerlerde 
kullanımı uygun değildir.
  Ürünün yönü için daima montaj şemasına müracaat edin.
  ÖNEMLİ: Güç kabloları, ampulün yüksek sıcaklığına karşı 
korumak için spot lambasından 10 cm uzakta tutulmalıdır.
  ÖNEMLİ: Seçilen bağlantı noktası/noktaları lamba 
bağlantısının tam ağırlığını destekleyebilmelidir.
  Armatürün yerleştirileceği deliğin belirlenen ölçüden küçük 
kesilmesi önerilir. Ürünü sıkı bir biçimde yerleştirmek için 
ayarlama yaparken delik dikkatli bir biçimde genişletilmelidir.
  Kablaj şeması temsili olarak sağlanmıştır. Kablolama yaparken 
terminaller üzerindeki işaretler referans alınmalıdır. Tüm 
elektriksel bağlantıların sıkı olduğundan ve terminal bloklarının 
dışında gevşek uçlar olmadığından emin olunmalıdır.
  Ürünün ağırlığını taşımak için asla terminal kablolarını 
kullanmayın.
  Ürün çalışmazsa: 
> Elektrik kaynağında bir problem olmadığından emin olunuz 
> Tüm bağlantıların güvenli bir şekilde yapıldığından emin 
olunuz
  Bu ürünün montajı / kullanımı hakkında şüpheniz varsa, yetkili 
bir elektrik teknisyenine danışınız.
  Herhengi bir bakım, onarım ya da ayar işlemi öncesinde 

bekleyiniz.
  Lamba temiz, kuru bir bezle temizlenebilir. Suya daldırmayın. 

Teknik veriler

Besleme Gerilimi: 220-240 V~, 50 Hz
Işık kaynağına uzun süre bakmayınız.

Ampul Tipi: 
1 x Max. 50 W, GU10 (Seçilen ampulun 
armatürdeki montaj boşluğuna uygunluğunu 
kontrol ediniz)

Tüm ilgili EC Direktif gereksinimlerine 
uygunluk.

Sınıf II

Sadece iç mekan kullanımı için uygundur.

Aydınlatılan nesnelerden minimum mesafe 
(0,5 metre)

Kullanılmıs elektrikli ürünler ve ev atıklarının 
birlikte atılmaması gerekir. Elektrikli/Elektronik 
ürünler veya pil içerisinde bulunan bazı 
kimyasallar saglıga ve çevreye zararlı olabilir. 
Tesislerinin bulundugu yerlerde geri 
dönüsümünü saglayınız. Geri dönüsüm 
tavsiyesi için yerel yetkililer veya satıs 
noktasından bilgi alınız.

Sadece kendinden zırhlı tungsten halojen 
lambalar kullanım için tasarlanmış armatürler.

Armatürler sadece yanıcı olmayan yüzeylere 
montaj için uygundur.

Termal yalıtım malzemeleriyle kaplanmaya 
uygun olmayan armatürler.

Bu ürün dimmer anahtarla kullanım için 
uygun değildir.

xxWyy xx-yıl; yy-yılın haftası

Garanti süresi ve şartları 

sağlayacak üretim teknikleri kullanmaktayız.

Bu nedenle ürünümüz için üretim hatalarına karşı 2 yıllık bir garanti sunmaktayız.

Bu ürün, profesyonel amaçlı olmayıp normal ev kullanımı kapsamında, satın alma tarihinden itibaren 2 yıl garantilidir. Garanti, sadece 

Bu garanti, ürünün kullanım amacına uygun kullanılması, kurallara ve kullanma kılavuzundaki bilgilere uygun bir montaj ve bakıma tabi 
tutulması kaydıyla üründeki hataları ve kusurları kapsar.

Bu ürün, daha sonra zarar görmeden sökülebilecek şekilde monte edilmelidir.

Sözleşmeye dayalı bu garanti, parçaların doğal aşınmasından, kötü hava şartlarından, sel baskınlarından, ısınmadan kaynaklanan hata 
ve tahribatlardan, su kalitesinden (kireç, agresivite/çözücülük, korozyon, …), suyla taşınan yabancı maddelerin varlığı (kum, talaş, …) 
veya odanın havalandırılmamasından kaynaklı hasarları ve hatalı kullanım, hor kullanım, ihmal, kaza ya da yanlış yapılmış bir bakımın 
veya yürürlükteki yönetmeliklere veya kullanma kılavuzuna uyulmaması sonucu oluşabilecek hasarları kapsamaz.

Garanti aynı şekilde, orijinal olmayan veya adaptasyonu yapılmamış aksesuarların ve/veya yedek parçaların kullanılmasına, ürünün 
sökülmesine veya ürün üzerinde değişiklik yapılmasına bağlı yan etkileri kapsamaz.

dolaylı hasarları kapsamaz.

Garanti ambalajın açılması, montaj, ürünün taşınması sırasında veya montajdan sonra duşakabinin temperli cam panellerinde meydana 
gelen  kırık ve çatlakları kapsamaz.
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Bu ürün, geçerli Avrupa Tüzüklerinin veya 
Direktiflerinin uygunluk gerekliliklerine 
uygundur.



Manufacturer:
3 Sheldon Square, London, W2 6PX,
United Kingdom

Distributor: B&Q plc, Chandlers Ford, Hants, SO53 3LE
United Kingdom, www.diy.com
SFD Limited, Trade House, Mead Avenue,
Yeovil, BA22 8RT, United Kingdom

Fabricant:
3 Sheldon Square, London, W2 6PX,
United Kingdom

Distributeur: Castorama France C.S. 50101 Templemars
59637 Wattignies CEDEX www.castorama.fr
BRICO DÉPÔT 30-32 rue de la Tourelle
91310 Longpont-sur-Orge France
www.bricodepot.com

Producent:
3 Sheldon Square, London, W2 6PX,
United Kingdom

Dystrybutor: 
Castorama Polska Sp. z o.o. 
ul. Krakowiaków
78, 02-255 Warszawa 
www.castorama.pl

Hersteller:
3 Sheldon Square, London, W2 6PX,
United Kingdom

Mühlheimer Straße 153
63075 Offenbach/Main

Импортер: 
ООО “Касторама РУС” Дербеневская наб.,
дом 7, стр 8 Россия, Москва, 115114
www.castorama.ru

Импортер: 
ООО “Кингфишер Интернейшнл Продактс РУС” 
Дербеневская наб., дом 7, стр 8 Россия, Москва, 
115114

Изготовитель для России:
Янкон Энергетик Лайтинг Лтд. 
Адрес: 88 Хоуксианг Роад, Ксиамен, Китай

Соответствует техническим регламентам 
Евразийского таможенного союза.

Producător:

3 Sheldon Square, London, W2 6PX, United Kingdom

Distribuitor:
SC Bricostore România SA Calea Giulesti 1-3,
Sector 6, București România
www.bricodepot.ro

Distribuitor:
Praktiker Romania S.A.
Splaiul Independenței, nr 319 L și M, Cladirea Bruxelles,
etaj 1, Sector 6, RO-060044, București, România
Tel: +40 021 204 71 00
www.praktiker.ro

Fabricante:
3 Sheldon Square, London, W2 6PX,
United Kingdom

Distribuidor: Euro Depot España, S.A.U. c/ La Selva,

08820-El Prat de Llobregat 
www.bricodepot.es

Fabricante:
3 Sheldon Square, London, W2 6PX,
United Kingdom

Distribuidor: Brico Depot Portugal SA Rua Castilho,
5 - 1 esquerdo, sala 13 1250-066 Lisboa
www.bricodepot.pt

Ithalatçı Firma: KOÇTAȘ YAPI MARKETLERİ TİC. A.Ș.
Taşdelen Mah. Sırrı Çelik Bulvarı No: 5
34788 Taşdelen/Çekmeköy/İSTANBUL
Tel: +90 216 4300300
Faks: +90 216 4844313
www.koctas.com.tr

Yetkili servis istasyonları ve yedek parça temini için aşağıda 
yer alan Koçtaş Müşteri Hattı ve Koçtaş Genel Müdürlük irtibat 
bilgilerinden faydalanınız.

KOÇTAŞ MÜŞTERİ HİZMETLERİ
0850 209 50 50
AEEE Yönetmeliğine Uygundur. 
Made in China
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Manufacturer • Fabricant • Producent 
Producător • Fabricante:
UK Manufacturer: 
Kingfisher International Products Limited, 
3 Sheldon Square, London, W2 6PX, 
United Kingdom

EU Manufacturer: 
Kingfisher International Products B.V. 
Rapenburgerstraat 175E 
1011 VM Amsterdam 
The Netherlands 
www.kingfisher.com/products

www.diy.com  
www.screwfix.com 
www.screwfix.ie

To view instruction manuals online, 
visit www.kingfisher.com/products

www.castorama.fr 
www.bricodepot.fr

Pour consulter les manuels d’instructions  
en ligne, rendez-vous sur le site  
www.kingfisher.com/products

www.castorama.pl

Aby zapoznać się z instrukcją obsługi online, 
odwiedź stronę www.kingfisher.com/products

Импортер: 

ООО «Касторама РУС» 
Дербеневская наб., дом 7, стр 8,  
Россия, Москва, 115114 
www.castorama.ru

Изготовитель для России:  

Адрес:  

Онлайн-версии руководств по  
эксплуатации доступны на странице  
www.kingfisher.com/products

www.bricodepot.ro

Pentru a consulta manualele de instrucţiuni 
online, vizitaţi www.kingfisher.com/products

www.bricodepot.es

Para consultar los manuales de instrucciones 
en línea, visite www.kingfisher.com/products

www.bricodepot.pt

Para consultar manuais de instruções online, 
visite www.kingfisher.com/products

Ithalatçı Firma:

KOÇTAȘ YAPI MARKETLERİ TİC. A.Ș. 
Taşdelen Mah. Sırrı Çelik Bulvarı No:5 
34788 Taşdelen/Çekmeköy/İSTANBUL 
Tel: +90 216 4300300 
Faks: +90 216 4844313 
www.koctas.com.tr

Kullanım kılavuzuna internet üzerinden ulaşmak 
için www.kingfisher.com/products adresini 
ziyaret edin

Yetkili servis istasyonları ve yedek parça temini için 
aşağıda yer alan Koçtaş Müşteri Hattı ve Koçtaş 
Genel Müdürlük irtibat bilgilerinden faydalanınız.

KOÇTAŞ MÜŞTERİ HİZMETLERİ 
0850 209 50 50

AEEE Yönetmeliğine Uygundur 
Menşei: Çin



V21218

EAN: 3663602804505 / 3663602804512 / 3663602804529
YKRS431AW / YKRS431AC / YKRS431AB

EAN: 3663602804475 / 3663602804482 / 3663602804499
YKRS411AW / YKRS411AC / YKRS411AB

Caius
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x?

1 2

IMPORTANT - Please 
read carefully the 
separate safety guide 
before use.

IMPORTANT - Lire 
attentivement le guide 
de sécurité séparé 
avant utilisation.

WAŻNE - Przed 
użyciem proszę 
dokładnie zapoznać 
się z instrukcją  
bezpieczeństwa.

WICHTIG - Lesen 
Sie vor Gebrauch 
die separaten 
Sicherheitshinweise.

BAЖHO - 
Пожалуйста, 
внимательно 
прочитайте 
отдельное 
руководство 
по технике 
безопасности 
перед 
использованием.

IMPORTANT - Vă 
rugăm să citiţi cu 
atenţie ghidul de 
siguranţă separat 
înainte de utilizare.

IMPORTANTE - Lea 
atentamente la guía de 
seguridad separado 
antes de utilizar.

IMPORTANTE - Leia 
atentamente o guía de 
segurança separado 
antes de usar.

ÖNEMLI - 
Kullanmadan önce 
emniyet kurallarını 
lütfen dikkatle 
okuyun.

[01] [02] [03]

EAN: 
3663602804475
3663602804482
3663602804499

YKRS411AW
YKRS411AC
YKRS411AB

EAN: 
3663602804505
3663602804512
3663602804529

YKRS431AW
YKRS431AC
YKRS431AB

[01], [02], [03] x 1 [01], [02], [03] x 3
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15

IMPORTANT ! NE PAS UTILISER AVEC UN VARIATEUR D’INTENSITÉ LUMINEUSE.

UWAGA! NIE UŻYWAĆ ZE ŚCIEMNIACZAMI.

WARNUNG! NICHT MIT DIMMER VERWENDEN.

ВНИМАНИЕ! НЕ ИСПОЛЬЗУЙТЕ С РЕГУЛЯТОРОМ СВЕТА.

ATENȚIE! NU UTILIZAȚI CU VARIATOR DE TENSIUNE.

ATENCIÓN! NO UTILIZAR CON REGULADOR DE INTENSIDAD.

CUIDADO! NÃO UTILIZE COM VARIADOR DE INTENSIDADE.

UYARI! DIMMER İLE KULLANIMA UYGUN DEĞİLDİR.

IMPORTANT
Do not use with
a dimmer switch

100%0%
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16Installation Installation Instalacja

Installation Установка Instalare

Instalación Instalação Montaj

≥200 mm

5-15 mm

≥200 mm

≥200 mm

≥200 mm

≥200 mm

 It is always recomme

 Il est toujours recommandé de percer un trou un peu plus petit que la taille indiquée puis de limer le trou jusqu’à 
l’encastrement du produit.

 Zalecane jest zawsze wykonanie otworu nieco mniejszego niż rozmiar podany dla produktu, a następnie wypełnienie 
otworu po wpuszczeniu produktu.

 
nachzubohren, bis das eingelassene Bauteil sauber umfasst ist. 

 Рекомендуется вырезать отверстие немного меньшего диаметра, чем указано, а зачем обработать края 
напильником до плотной посадки встраиваемого блока в отверстие.

 
când unitatea încastrată se potriveşte perfect.

 
que la unidad encaje perfectamente.

 
encaixe perfeitamente.

 Armatürün yerleştirileceği deliğin belirlenen ölçüden küçük kesilmesi önerilir. Ürünü sıkı bir biçimde yerleştirmek için 
ayarlama yaparken delik dikkatli bir biçimde genişletilmelidir.
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17

01
Ø72 mm

Ø72 mm

Aus

Oprit
Apagado
Desligado

Kapali

OFF

31

2

IMPORTANT ! NE PAS UTILISER AVEC UN VARIATEUR D’INTENSITÉ LUMINEUSE.

UWAGA! NIE UŻYWAĆ ZE ŚCIEMNIACZAMI.

WARNUNG! NICHT MIT DIMMER VERWENDEN.

ВНИМАНИЕ! НЕ ИСПОЛЬЗУЙТЕ С РЕГУЛЯТОРОМ СВЕТА.

ATENȚIE! NU UTILIZAȚI CU VARIATOR DE TENSIUNE.

ATENCIÓN! NO UTILIZAR CON REGULADOR DE INTENSIDAD.

CUIDADO! NÃO UTILIZE COM VARIADOR DE INTENSIDADE.

UYARI! DIMMER İLE KULLANIMA UYGUN DEĞİLDİR.

IMPORTANT
Do not use with
a dimmer switch

100%0%
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[01] x 1

[03] x 1

1

[01]

3

2[03]

02
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1
3

4

8 mm

10 mm

[02]

2

IMPORTANT ! NE PAS UTILISER AVEC UN VARIATEUR D’INTENSITÉ LUMINEUSE.

UWAGA! NIE UŻYWAĆ ZE ŚCIEMNIACZAMI.

WARNUNG! NICHT MIT DIMMER VERWENDEN.

ВНИМАНИЕ! НЕ ИСПОЛЬЗУЙТЕ С РЕГУЛЯТОРОМ СВЕТА.

ATENȚIE! NU UTILIZAȚI CU VARIATOR DE TENSIUNE.

ATENCIÓN! NO UTILIZAR CON REGULADOR DE INTENSIDAD.

CUIDADO! NÃO UTILIZE COM VARIADOR DE INTENSIDADE.

UYARI! DIMMER İLE KULLANIMA UYGUN DEĞİLDİR.

L = Brown or Red
N = Blue or Black

L = Marron ou Rouge
N = Bleu

L = Brązowy lub Czerwony
N = Niebieski

L = Braun oder Rot
N = Blau

L= Коричневый или красный
N= Синий

L = Maro sau rosu
N = Albastru

L = Marrón o Rojo o Negro
N = Azul

L = Castanho ou Vermelho
N = Azul

L = Kahverengi
N = Mavi

03

IMPORTANT
Do not use with
a dimmer switch

100%0%

[02] x 1
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04

[01] x 1

[03] x 1

1

[03]

[01]

[02]

2

05

1

2
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06
2

1

Wł
Ein 
Вкл

Pornit
Encendido
Ligados

Açık

ON

07
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01

Care Entretien Pielęgnacja

Pflege Уход Îngrijire

Advertancia Aviso Bakım

Wył
Aus
Выкл 
Oprit

Apagado
Desligado

Kapali

OFF

02
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01

02

03

Maintenance Maintenance Konserwacja

Wartung Обслуживание Întreținere

Mantenimiento Manutenção Bakım

Aus

Oprit
Apagado
Desligado

Kapali

OFF

Bulb replacement

Remplacement de l’ampoule

Wymiana żarówki

Leuchtmittelwechsel

Замена лампочкиva

Înlocuirea becurilor

Reemplazo de bombillas

Ubstituição de lâmpada

Ampul değiştirme

3

2

1

4

Wł
Ein 
Вкл

Pornit
Encendido
Ligados

Açık

ON

32
1
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3 Sheldon Square, London, W2 6PX,
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www.screwfix.com 
www.screwfix.ie

To view instruction manuals online, 
visit www.kingfisher.com/products

www.castorama.fr 
www.bricodepot.fr

Pour consulter les manuels d’instructions  
en ligne, rendez-vous sur le site  
www.kingfisher.com/products

www.castorama.pl

Aby zapoznać się z instrukcją obsługi online, 
odwiedź stronę www.kingfisher.com/products

Импортер: 

ООО «Касторама РУС» 
Дербеневская наб., дом 7, стр 8,  
Россия, Москва, 115114 
www.castorama.ru

Изготовитель для России:  

Адрес:  

Онлайн-версии руководств по  
эксплуатации доступны на странице  
www.kingfisher.com/products

www.bricodepot.ro

Pentru a consulta manualele de instrucţiuni 
online, vizitaţi www.kingfisher.com/products

www.bricodepot.es

Para consultar los manuales de instrucciones 
en línea, visite www.kingfisher.com/products

www.bricodepot.pt

Para consultar manuais de instruções online, 
visite www.kingfisher.com/products

Ithalatçı Firma:

KOÇTAȘ YAPI MARKETLERİ TİC. A.Ș. 
Taşdelen Mah. Sırrı Çelik Bulvarı No:5 
34788 Taşdelen/Çekmeköy/İSTANBUL 
Tel: +90 216 4300300 
Faks: +90 216 4844313 
www.koctas.com.tr

Kullanım kılavuzuna internet üzerinden ulaşmak 
için www.kingfisher.com/products adresini 
ziyaret edin

Yetkili servis istasyonları ve yedek parça temini için 
aşağıda yer alan Koçtaş Müşteri Hattı ve Koçtaş 
Genel Müdürlük irtibat bilgilerinden faydalanınız.

KOÇTAŞ MÜŞTERİ HİZMETLERİ 
0850 209 50 50

AEEE Yönetmeliğine Uygundur 
Menşei: Çin


